
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:278
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2001
IMPLEMENTATION OF PROGRAMMES FOR TRIBALS
MANIBHAI RAMJIBHAI CHAUDHARY

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the programmes formulated for the tribals are not being implemented effectively in various parts of the country;

(b) if so, whether the Union Government are contemplating to take any concrete steps to ensure the proper implementation of these programmes;

(c) if not, whether the tribals of Balsad in Gujarat have been benefited from these programmes;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS ( SHRI JUAL ORAM)

(a)&(b): The Central as well as the State Governments make all endeavours to ensure that the programmes for the development of tribals are effectively implemented in the country, timely and also in a purposeful manner through schemes/programmes relevant to the felt needs of the target group. Constant monitoring is undertaken for the purpose.

(c)to(e) The various schemes and proagrammes on tribal welfare of the State Government/Central Government are meant for the benefit of the tribals in the country including Balsad in Gujarat.
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